NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va | le PO [ nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-14 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Business Management Research Associates, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #5 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-14) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval by the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024, to December 2,
2024.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Business Management LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Research Associates, Inc.
Signature: Signature:
Gray K. Coyner S rinco SO FYarkated
Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
G Accounting Services, State Procurement
ray K. Coyner Sr. Office
Title: Title: Administrator
CEO
Date: Date:
05/10/2024 05/20/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Al Int K 05/19/2024

Deputy Attorney General



SUOIIPUOD PUB SWJ3] JUSWIIBY JISBIA JUI0dAN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S901A195 1oddng uorisinboy Jo Juswaindold

34O/ JO 32e]d (UOISIAIpgnsS [ed1jod Jo 31els Aue) JUsWUIBA0D|31IS-uQ
34O JO 33B|d S,40431O(3HS-HO
:suoiluiia@
‘poldad yoes uj ‘93S-440 4O 23S-Uo :910N

‘A108a1e2 J0qe| yoes Jo4 pajou $sa214d Jouoy ||eys JOIILIIUO) ‘Wnwiuiw 1y
v1'z8$ 97°'06S |€6'08% €6'88% €L6/$ 29°'/8$ G5'8s$ ze98% | $sAjouy
16'16% 90'TOTS [19°06% £5°66% 1T 68% 01'86$ G6'/8% G9'96$ Il {sAlpuy
. 97'06S . . : : : . | Jsiooads
v1'z8$ €6'08% €6'88% €L6/$ 29/8$% 66'8/$ 2€'98% poddns uolsiNboY
. 90°T0TS |, .. ) : : : . Il Jsio1oads
L6'16$ 19°06$ £G66% LT'68% 0l'86$ G6'/8% G9'96% poddng uosINbOY
. 19°v0TS |, .. . . . . . [[FN][sllsE=Tely
0z'56$ 62'€6% LOE0LS  |LrTes §slols v0' 16$ So00l$ Loddng uolisboY
oLelLLs SEVTTS 6V LLLS 1gzels ¥8'601$ 0£'0z1$ TT'801$ z6'811% | Hodx3 JaljpW jo8lans
[AXAALS LO'IVTS |960€1$ L6y 1$ z06C1$ 8L 1¥1$ rAWAALS 69°6€1$ Il hodx3 JoypW Jo9lans
62°561% 1ovizs ly'cél$ v LTS 95°681% 1€80C$ 9/981% €7'50z$ 1l Hodx3 Jayow 4oslang
€5'/21$ YT OvTS [69°6CL$ £08€1$ 6L€T1$ co9ct$ 96'121$ zovels JeBoupw woibold
67'6€1$ 6C €STS |ev/el$ eIl  |orsels 6L871$ orects 6591 1% 10}0811g Wolbold

ays-uo SHHO ajis-uo MO | euseup | PHO | gpsup | MO
- 9jpy AlInoH 10y - 91pY ApnoH 0¥ | 9|y ApnoH - 9|y AlINOH 10y
AjinoH AjinoH 9Jpy ApNoH AjinoH sauobayp) Jogqn1
pauaping pauaping pauaping pauaping
e pauaping e pauaping T pauaping AT pauaping
Alind Aling Ajing Aling
G Jea) :poliad |euondo {7 Jea) :pouad |euondQ| € Jeap :pouad |euonndp| z pue T Jeaj :poliad aseg

"ONI ‘S3LVIO0SSV HOYVIASIY LNIWIDOVNVIN SSIANISNS

saley Joqe] AlanoH - z 1qi1yx3




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #6

MASTER AGREEMENT Value PO I nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-14 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Business Management Research Associates, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor’)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAI (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #6 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-14) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval from the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024 to December 2,
2024. The Lead State has obtained second approval by the CPO to extend the
Master Agreement from December 3, 2024, to May 31, 2025.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint
AMENDMENT #56 GKC
MASTER AGREEMENT

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Business Management LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Research Associates, Inc.
Signature: Signature:
Gray K. Coyner, S. R
Name: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Accounting Services, State Procurement
Gray K. Coyner, Sr. Office
Title: Title: Administrator
CEO
e 11/05/2024 Date: 11/13/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
7g ’ EZZ’“ / ZZ‘W 11/12/2024
Deputy Attorney General

Signature: Gr ay K. CO\WMK &

Email: gcoyner@bmra.com



SUOIIPUOD PUB SWJ3] JUSWIIBY JISBIA JUI0dAN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4Y (SSVd) S901A195 1oddng uorisinboy Jo Juswaindold

34O/ JO 32e]d (UOISIAIpgnsS [ed1jod Jo 31els Aue) JUsWUIBA0D|31IS-uQ
34O JO 33B|d S,40431O(3HS-HO
:suoiluiia@
‘porsad yoes ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 9}S-uo :910N

‘A108a1e2 J0qe| yoes Jo4 pajou $sa214d Jouoy ||eys JOIILIIUO) ‘Wnwiuiw 1y
v1'z8$ 97°'06S |€6'08% €6'88% €L6/$ 29°'/8$ G5'8s$ ze98% | 4SAjOUY
16'16% 90'TOTS [19°06% £5°66% 1T 68% 01'86$ G6'/8% G9'96$ I 4sAjoUY
. 97'06S . . : : : . | isjo10ads
v1'z8$ €6'08% €6'88% €L6/$ 29/8$% 66'8/$ 2€'98% poddns uolIsINboY
. 90°T0TS |, .. . : : : . Il Jsio1oads
L6'16$ 19°06$ £G66% LT'68% 0l'86$ G6'/8% G9'96% poddng uosINbOY
. 19°v0TS |, .. , . . . . Il $syo1oads
0z'56$ 61'€6$ LOE0LS  |LrTes §slols v0' 16$ So'00l$ Loddng uolisboY
olrelts SEVTTS 6V LLLS 1gzels ¥8'601$ 0£'0z1$ zz801$ z6'811% | Hodx3 Jeyow joelans
[AXAALS LO'IVTS |960€1$ L6y 1$ z06C1$ 8L 1¥1$ rAWAALS 69°6€1$ Il hodx3 JoypW Jo9lans
62°561% 1ovizs ly'cél$ v LTS 95°681% 1€80C$ 9/981% €7'50z$ 1l Hodx3 Jayow 4oslang
€5'/21$ YT OvTS [69°6CL$ £08€1$ 6L€T1$ co9ct$ 96'121$ zovels JeBoupw woibold
67'6€1$ 6C €STS |ev/el$ eIl  |orsels 6L871$ orects 6591 1% 10}0811g Wolbold

ayis-uo SHHO ayis-uo MO | euscup | PHHO | gpsup | O
- 9}py AnOH 10y - 9jpy ApNOH 0¥ | 9jpy ApnoH - 3jpy ANOH 10y
AjinoH AjinoH 9Jpy ApNoH AjinoH sauobayp) Jogqn1
pauaping pauaping pauaping pauaping
e pauaping e pauaping T pauaping AT pauaping
Alind Aling Ajing Aling
G Jea) :poliad |euondo {7 Jea) :pouad |euondQ| € Jeap :pouad |euonndp| z pue T Jeaj :poliad aseg

"ONI ‘S3LVIOO0SSV HOHVIASIY LINFWIADOVNVIN SSIANISNS

saley Joqe] AlanoH - z 1qi1yx3




	1716906371_BMRA Amendment 5_fully executed (1)
	Amendment #6_fully executed BMRA

